- AL.23
A.P.1018-0417-3A Page C1
BOMB BAY PACK
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
Part Number Description 'gf’f‘ Matl. Spec. Plate No.
123456
- PACKS, BOMB 8AY, INSTALLATION - - 1/86
(EG7.11.15] (Pre Mod 5466}
- PACKS, BOMB BAY, INSTALLATION - -
{EG7.11.5377) (Mod 5466)
Spares for:—
- . ALTS TOPACK BAY COOLING STRUCTURE - - 16/1
(EG7.11.5021) {Mod 5466)
Spares for:—
EG7.11.1519 DISC, blanking assembly 7 - 16/2
Spares for:—
EG7.11.1521 DISC, blanking 1 - 16/3
EG7.11.1823 PLATE, centre 1 - 16/4
AGS2007C1 , NUT, anchor, 2 BA 20 - 16/5
EG7.11.15186 . PLATE, clamping assembly 7 - 16/6
Spares for:—
AGS2007E1 NUT, anchor, 1/4" BSF 1 - 1617
EG7.11.1517 . PLATE, clamping 1 - 16/8
Attaching parts for £G7.11.151% and
. EG7.11.1515 togetheri—
A28/5E Boit, 1/4" BSF 1 - 16/9
EG7.11.1825 . Plate, ciamping 1 - 16/10Q
AS2809-5-024 . Tube, distance 1 - 1611
EG7.11.5123 PLATE, end 1 - 16/12
' Attaching parts: —
A25/1C 8olt, 2BA 4 - 16/13
AGS2001C1/66 . Nut, stiff, 2 BA 4 - 16/14
SP122D . Washer 8 - 16/15
EG7.11.1375 PLATE, end 3 - 16/16
Attaching parts: —
A25/1C . Bait, 28BA 3 - 16/17
AGS2001C¢1/66 . Nut, stiff, 2 BA 3 - 16/18
SP1220 . Washar 8 - 16/19
EG7.11.5129 PLATE, blanking 1 - 15/20
Attaching parts:—
A28/1C . Bolt, 2 BA 6 - 6/
§P1220 . Wather & - 16/22
£G7.11.5137 . STACKPIPE 1 - 16/23
Attaching parts: —
EG7.11.5139 Block, packing 1 - 16/24
A25/5C Bolt, 2 BA 4 - 16/25
SP122D . Washer 4 - 16/28




AL.22
Page C1A
BOMB BAY PACK
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
Part Number Description ';’:E Mati. Spec. | Plate No.
123456

EG7.11.5135 . . STACKPIPE 1 - 16/27

Attaching parts:—
A25/1C . . Bolt, 2BA 4 - 16/28
$P1220 . . Washer 4 - 16/29
EG7.11.5127 . . STACKPIPE 1 - 16/30
EG7.11.5131 . . STAGCKPIPE 1 - 16/31

Artaching parts for £G7.11.5127 and

EG7.11.5131:—

A25/1C . . Bolt, 2BA 6 - 16/32
$P122D . . Washer 6 - 16/23




AL.22

AP.1018-0417-3A Page C1B
BOMB BAY PACK
BOME BAY PACK INSTALLATION
Part Number Description 'g)cf’f Matl. Spec. Plate No.
123456
- . ATTACHMENTS, PACK, ASSEMBLY (EG7.11.2%) — - 114
Spares for:—
EG7.11.405 BOLT, 3/8” BSF shouldered, link to eye bait, 4 595 2/25
attachment
EA9.11.836 CHANNEL, attachment, for centre stay at bomb 1 L40 2/5
heam, frame 20
Attaching parts for EA9.11.836:—
AZ5/6E Boit, 1/4" BSF hex. head 12 - 2/4
AGS2001/EN . Nut, stiff, 1/4" BSF 12 - 2/9
SP15B/E . Washer, 1/4°' BSF plain 12 - 217
£G7.11.381 EYE-BOLT, speciai, link to structure pick-up, 4 §95 2/1
frames 13 and 29
EG7.11.385 EYE-BOLT, special, link to structure pick-up, 4 S95 211
frames 13 to 29
EAS.97.1231 EYE-BOLT, PACK SUPPORT, ATTACHMENT 2 - 110
AT FRAME 21, GROUP
Consisting of: —
EAD.87.435 EYE-BOLT, INNER, GROUP 1 - 1/13
Spares far:—
HOFFMANN
CcJ7 JOINT, self aligning 1 - 116
EA9.97.1108 NUT, lock 1 — 1/8
EA9.97.437 NUT, special 1 594 11
EA9.97.1107 . SCREW, special adjusting 1 593 1/8
EG7.11.43 FRAME, SUPPORT, BOMB BAY PACK, AT 1 L73 113
FRAME 21, GRQUP
Spares for:—
EAS.97.420 ADJUSTER, ATTACHMENT TO PACK, 2 - 1/24
GROUP
Consisting of : —
EAS.97.307 ADJUSTER 1 S95 1/23
EA9.97.309 EYE-BOLT, ASSEMBLY 1 - 1/25
Spares for:—
HOFFMANN
cJs . JOINT, self aligning 1 - 1/27
EAD.97.430 NUT, special 1 - 1/22
EAD.97.306 BLOCK, attachment 2 895 1/20
EAD97.308 BLOCK, attachment 2 595 112
Attaching parts for EA9.97.306 and 308
ABRS/24G Bolt, 5/18'* BSF hex. head 4] - mm
A27IGP Nut, /16" BSF plain 6 - 117
SP13/G Washer, 5/16" BSF plain 8 - 117




AL.14 .
Page C2

BOMB BAY PACK
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
Part Number Description hc‘}?f' Matl. Spec. Plate No.
123456
EG7.82.2001 . . . BRACKET, CABLE SUPPORT, ASSEMBLY 1 — 1/19
Spares for:—
EG7.82.805 . . . . RETAINER, cable strap, assembly 4 - 118
Attaching parts for £G7.11.43: -~
£AD.97.438 . . Boilt, special 5/8" BSF 2 $94 1/4
A27/QS . . Nut, 5/3" BSF slotted 2 - 1/12
SP90/G10Q . . Pin,split 2 - 1/15
SP13/Q . . Washer, 5/8" BSF plain 2 - /9
EG7.11.383 . . LINK, pack stay connecting 3 L65 2/22
A27/QS . . NUT, 5/8" BSF sictted, special ball attachment, 4 - 2/2
frames 13 and 29
EG7.11.409 . . PIN, parallet, support frame attachment to pack 2 595 1/26 .
frame 21
SPR0/G7 . . PIN, split, for parallel pin 2 - 1/28
SPO0/G10 . . PIN, split, for slotted nut 4 - 2/8
$5134/611 . . PIN, “pip”, quick release, farward and aft pack 2 - ti21
locating, frame 21 .
EAS.97.305 . . STAY,PACK SUPPORT, FRAME 21, GROUP 1 — 2/12
Spares for:—
EA9.97.300 . . . EYE-BOLT 1 585 2114
EA9.27.694 . . . EYE-BOLT 1 592 2117
Attaching parts for EAS.97.305: —
EG7.11.401 . . Boit, speciat, 3/8" BSF 1 $97 2/20
‘EAS.97.696 . . Bolit, special, 9/16" BSF 1 597 2/3
A27/48 . . Nut, 3/8" BSF siotted 1 - 2127
A27/PS . . Nut, 9/16" BSF siotted 1 - 2016
SPI0/EB . . Pin, split 1 - 2i
SPO0/G12 . . Pin,split ] - 2/10
EA9.97.685 . . Tubs, distance 1 S54 2/6
SP13/P . . Washer, 8/16” BSF plain 2 - 2/15
EG7.11.387 . . STRUT, SUPPORT, FRAMES 13 AND 29, 2 L&2 2/26
ASSEMBLY
Spares fori—
EG7.11.393 . . . END-FITTING, ASSEMBLY 1 S95 3/35 .
Consisting of: —
EG7.11.395 . . . . EYEBOLT 1 295 2/36
EG7.11.397 . . . . NUT, adjusting 1 S95 2/38
A27/ES . . . . NUT, 1/4' BSF slotted 1 - 2/34
SP90/CS . . . . PIN,split 1 - 2/37
Attaching parts for EG7.11.387
AZ5/3C . . Bolt, 2 BA hex, head 2 — 2/13
AZ7/CS . . Nut, 2 BAslotted 2 — 219
SP13/C . . Washer, 2 BA plain 2 -~ 2/18
SP90/C8 . . Pin,spiit 2 —_




AlLsB

AP.101B—0417—3A BOMB BAY PACK Page C3
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
D Cl'.°{ Fig.
Ref. No, Part No, Pno Description l:?r' Matl. Spec. Eﬁuﬁp | :2:"
1 z 3 45 6 7 L.M.
COOLING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY (E.G7.11.258) ....... - - — |3/54
: i Spares for
E.F3.75.1147 BLOCK saddle stack pipesupport . ............... 1 Tufnol - l4/;1
42726 | E.G7.11.423 BHACI{ET stack pipe saddleclip . ................ 1 L73 C (4/44
26DK/5707 | E.B2.75.1869 CLIP Saddie ................................. 1 DTD124 C 1 4/27
Attachmg paris:— '
28D/9133011% | A26/2C IBQIt 2BAhex. head .. .....c.ou i 2 - c |47
28M/1278190 | AGS.2001/CN. NS 2BA Lo e 2 - c |4/35
28W/9419475 | SP15/C stﬁer: 2EBA plain ... ... i 2 - C |4/15
1438891 | E.G7.11.1519 DISC: hlankmg, assembly . ... .................. 1 - C |4/20
.Attachmg parts for E.G7.11.1519:—
28D/1911238 | A25/3E Bolt 1!4"' BSF hex.head ..............cc0ouu... 1 - c |4/t

1438894 | AS.2809/5/024 Puece dlsiarloe ................................ 1 - . C j4/22

1438892 | E.G7.11.15156 P!atq, t:'lamplng ............................... 1 - C 14/23

1438893 | E.G?7.11.1625 Plate cllrnpmg ............................... 1 L?72 C [4/28

42727 | E.G7.11.421 ~PIPE stat:k assembly ... ..., ... ... ..., 1 LG&7 C |4/28
42728 | E.G7.11.447 PIPE f!exlble coolantline ...................... 2 J{Fiuoro Flex] C (4/34
42729 | E.G7.11.449 PIPE ﬂexlble. coolantline ...................... 2 JFluoro Flex| C |4/33
42730 | E.G7.11.451 ,PI:PE f]exlble coolantline ...................... 1 |Fiuorc Flex| C |4/31
42731 | E.G7.11.463 :PIPE, flamble coolentline . ... ................. 1 |Fluoro Flex] € |4/32

1438895 | E.G7.11.1497 PWE stack assembly ... ... . ... ..., 1 - C |4/25

Atta;:hmg parts for E.G7.11.1497:—

1438897 | €E.G7.11.1507 BFock packlng ............................... 1 [BS2572F1)] C |4/26
280D/9133013 | A25/5C Bolt 2 BA hex.head ...... eeaareer e ner ity 4 - C [4/19
28W/9419475 | SP1§/C .Washer 2 BAplain .. ....... ... i 4 - cC [4/18

1438896 | £.G7.11.1499 PH’E stack assembly ........ ... 00 i, 1 - C |4/30

Attaphtng parts for E,G7.11.1499:—

1438897 | E.G7.11.1507 Bbck packlng ............................... 1 PBS28572Ft1} C |4/26
28D/9133013 | A25/5C Bolt, 2 BA hex.head . ......... ... ..o, 4 - c |4M19
28W/9419475 | SP1S/C 'Washer 2 BADIgin ..., 4 - C |4/18

42732 | EG7.11137% PLATE lmd stack pipe, No. b mesh, 24 5WG ... ... 1 - c |49
Attat:hmgi parts for £.G7.11.13756:—
280D/9436920 | A25/1C Elolt, 2BAhex. head ......oovh it 3 - C |4/8
28M/1278190 | AGS.2001/CN1 Nnt stlff 2BA L i e i 3 - C j4/14
28W /9419475 | SP15/C \Nhsher 2 BAPRIIN ... i i e 3 - C |4/13
42733 | EG7.11.303 SCODP INTAKE ASSEMBLY .................. 1 - B (3/37
' : Spsres for;—
E.G7.11.665 : SEAL (Make from32C/485) .. ... i 1 - LM |3/48
Attaphing parts for E.G7.11.303:—
28D/9133012 | A25/3C 'Bqlt2BAhex head . .........c.ciiiininenee. | 2 - C |3/83
1028 | EEAS,1/3C Screw,2 BA 120°¢'skheed ... cooiv e 24 596 Cc |3/
— SHUTTEHS INTAKE, ASSEMBLY (E.G7.49.1} .. ... - - - |3/
: 5 : ' ‘Spares for:— .
1438540 | E.G7.49.123 : ;CAB:LE assembly, 15cwt. .................... 1 W11 ¢ |a/8
: EAttachmg parts for £,G7.49,123:—
28P[1207864 | SPAY/B4 O 1 - c |a/29
28P/1021104 | SPOO/C3 iPln spl:lt .................................. 1 - C |4aNn
28W/9419402 | SP13/C éthIier 28Aplain ... ... .., i - C [4/2
42736 | EG7.49.13 ECABLE assemblv, 1hewt. ... e 1 wn C |4/45
EAttachIng parts for E.G7.49.13:—
28P/1207864 | 5P4Y/B4 §P.p, Bhackle . ... . e 1 - Cc |4/48
28P/1021104 § SPY0/C3 EPm spht .................................. 1 - C |4/37
28W /9419402 | SP13/C 1 - C [4/40

EWashar 2BAPpIEIN ... ...




AlL.14

Page C4 BOMB BAY PACK
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
A Cl. of
Ne, ~ | Equip. Flg.
Ref, No. Part No. S Description off | Matl, Spec. ﬂ_n‘ and
I L Index
1:2:34:5/67 LM,
42737 | £.G7.48.15 " CABLE, assembly, 15OWL. . ... .o.ooouiiaiiinn. | w11 ¢ |34
. . !Attachments for E.G7.49.15:—
28P/1207864 | SPAY/B4 Pl IPIn, BhAcKIe L L e 1 - C |36
28P/1021104 | SP9O/C3 P T 1 - C |3/35
28W/9419402 | SP13/C 1 ‘Washer, 2BAplain .. ...l 1 - c (336
43112 | £.G7.49.113 ! . ICABLE,assembly, 16 GWE. .. ... ....ieeiian... 1 w11 c |38
P iAttachlng parts for E.G7.49.113:—
28F/1207864 | SP4Y/B4 R 2 - c |[3r32
28P/1021104 | 'SPRO/C3 IR eplt L 2 - c {322
28W/9419402 | sP13/c {1 iWasher, 2BADIBIN ... iiiiie e 2 - c {3/23
E.G7.49.3 . | !SHUTTER, FORWARD SCOOP, FORWARD ..... 1 - - |43
D 'PACK, ASSEMBLY
Pl 1 Spares fori—
42739 | £.G7.49.79 D IBLOCK,PIVOt o 1 L65 c |am
42740 | E.G7.49.81 Pl IBLOCK,PIVOt .ot u i 1 L65 c |327
28D/9133014 | AZ5/13C i ! iBOLT,2BAhex.head .............. e 4 - c |37
42741 | E.G7.49.49 A §co~~ecron cable . .........ieuieninns R 594 c |3/30
42742 | EG7.4067 {10 (CONNECTOR,cable...........ccoiiivenine, 1 594 ¢ iane
E.G7.49.83 Dl IBOMER L. 1 L72 - |32
42743 | E.G7.49.87 o §EXT'ENSION lubricating nipple .. ............ ] 5114 ¢ [3/38
28K/4070367 | SPI/Y/CL Dl LJOINT, fork, 2BA LH. ...l e 1 - c fam
42744 | EG7.49.19 N Y T 1 594 C {44
28N/9156370¢ | SP21 {11 INIPPLE, jubricating . ..........oiiiieienn. 1 - C |3/34
28M/1006473 | AZ7/CT PP UUINUT,2BAThIn L. 1 - C |48
28M/4095831 | A27/CTL Pl INLE,2ZBAthin, LH. L 1 - c |40
28M/5808573 | A27/CS Pl INUT,2BAslotted ......oooiiriiniaiienens 1 - c |3n9
42745 | E.G7.49.55 Dl UIPACKING ... 4 L72 c |3/26
28P/9446312 | SPAY/B3 Dl IPIN;Shackle L. ......e.ieii s 1 - c |42
28P/1207864 | SPAY/B4 R 2 - c |4/29
28P/1021104 | sP90/C3 Pl IPENL DIt e 3 - c lan
28P/9710667 | SP90/C4 I T 1 O 4 - c |30
28U/7106525 | SP35/C £ IRODLMENSION L.t 1 - c (47
42746 | E.G7.49.61 ! |SPINDLE AND SHUTTER, ASSEMBLY ....... 1 - c |3/82
‘ : 1. iConsisting of:—
28P/9713614 | SP28/KS Y PO .13 - c |3/50
E.G7.49.23 P! CSHUTTER ............. e e 1 s514 - |30
£.G7.49.21 i ISPINDLE .............. e 1 s98 ~ |3r40
2BW/9419402 | SP13/C i | [WASHER,2BAplain ....... e 3 - ¢ |ans
EG7.485 : SHUTTEH AFT SCOOP, FORWARD PACK, .. ... 1 - — |4/39
P || | ASSEMBLY
. :  Sparas for;,—
42739 | £G7.49.79 i IBLOCK,pivOt ... ...... e 1 L6S c |3mt
42740 | E.G7.49.81 I T P 1 L65 C {312
28D/9133014 | A25/13C . iBDLT,2BAhex.head ...... e 4 - c |3nz
42747 | E.G7.49.47 | {CONNECTOR, cable .........c.oovvvennrnn. 1 594 c lam3
E.G7.49.83 O+« 173 1 L72 - |3m.2
42743 | E.G7.49.87 EXTENSION lubricating nipple .. ............ 1 5114 C |3/38
28K/4070367 | SP7/Y/CL SRR <11 11 g Y 1 - ¢ (447
42744 | E.G7.49.19 Dl OTLEVMER Lottt 1 S04 c |4/42
28N/9156370 | SP21 | i I NIPBLE, lubricating ..............ce.ienen 1 - C |3/34




AL.14

A.P1018-0417-3A ] Page C5
BOMB BAY PACK
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
Part Number Description ré?f' Matl. Spec. Plate No.
123456

AZ7/CT NUT, 2BA thin 1 - 4436
A27/CTL NUT, 2BA thin, L.H. 1 - 4/46
A27/CS NUT, 2BA slotted 4 - 3ne
EG7.49.55 PACKING 4 L72 3/35
SP4Y/B3 PN, shackie - 1 - 4/49
SPAY/B4 PIN, shackle 1 - 4/28
SP90/C3 PIN, split 2 - 4/37
SP90/C4 PIN, spiit 4 - 3/20
SP35/C ROD., tensian 1 - 4/38
EG7.49.61 SPINDLE AND SHUTTER, ASSEMBLY 1 - 3/42

Consisting of:
SP28/K8 PIN, tapar 3 - 3/50
EG7.49.23 SHUTTER 1 S514 3/10
EG7.49.21 SPINDLE 1 598 3/40
SP13/C . WASHER, 2BA plain 2 - 3/18
EG7.49.111 SHUTTER, FORWARD SCOOP, AFT PACK, 1 - 3/47

ASSEMBLY

Spares for:
£G7.49.79 BLOCK, pivat 1 L65 3/81
EG7.49.81 BLOCK, pivot 1 LG5 3/27
A25/13C . BOLT, 2BA hex. head 4 - 37
£G7.49.49 CONNECTOR, cable 2 594 3/30
EG7.49.83 COVER 1 L72 3/52
E(37.49.87 EXTENSION, lubricating nipple 1 sS114 3/38

- EG7.49.118 LEVER 1 8§95 3/49

SP21 . NIPPLE, iubricating 1 - 3/34
A27/CS . NUT, 2BA slotted 4 - 3/19
EG7.49.55 PACKING 4 L72 3/25
SPaY/B4 PIN, shackle 2 - 3/39
§P90/C3 PIN, split 2 - 3/43
SP9G/C4 PIN, split 4 - 3/20
EG7.49.61 SPINDLE AND SHUTTER, ASSEMBLY 1 - 3/42

Consisting of:
SP28/K8 PN, taper 3 - 3/50
EG7.49.23 SHUTTER 1 S614 3/10
EG7.49.21 . . . . SPINDLE 1 598 3/40
SP13/C . . . WASHER, 2BA plain 2 - 3/33




AL.23
M

Page CA
BOMB BAY PACK
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
Part Number Description hcl)?f' Matl. Spec. Plate No.
123456
- . SPRING AND MICRO SWITCHES, INSTALLATION - - 3/4
(EG7.49.99)
Spares for:—
EG7.49.101 BRACKET 1 L72 3/24
Attaching parts for EG7.49.101:.—
A25/2C Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 2 - 319
AGS2001/CN1 MNut, stiff, 2 BA 2 - an
EEAS21A/8HR Washer, 'D" 2 L72 372
EG7.49.102 BRACKET . 1 L72 3/26
Attaching parts for EG7.49.102:
A25/2C Boit, 2 BA hex. head 2 - 3/9
AGS2001/C/1 . Nut, stiff, 2 BA 2 - n
EEAS21A/8HR . Washer, "D" 2 L72 312
EG7.49.109 COMNNECTOR, spring 1 595 3/28
EG7.49.107 PLATE, mounting 2 L72 3/5
Attaching parts for £G7.49.107:—
A25/1C . Boit, 2 BA hex, head 4 - 377
SP13/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 4 - 38
EG7.49.103 SPACER 1 L72 316
EG7.49.59 . SPRING 1 DTD215 3/28
Attaching parts for EG7.49.69:~
SP4Y/B4 , Pin, shackle 2 - 3/8
§P90/C3 . Pin, split 2 - KYrq
EG749.75 Roller 2 L&5 3/22
SP13/C Washer, 2 BA piain 2 — 3/15
HONEYWELL
THY1TMK3 SWITCH, micro 2 - 33
Attaching parts far THY 1 MK3:=
AZ5/9B Bolt, 4 BA hex. head 1 — N3
AZ5/108 Bolt, 4 BA hex. head 1 - 3/28
EG7.49.125 . Plate, anchor nut, 4 BA 1 L72 3Nn2
5P13/B . Washer, 4 BA plain 2 - 3/14
EEAS238/1A . . . WASHER, "D" 2 L72 3m
EG7.11.41 PACK, BOMB BAY, ASSEMBLY |Pre Mod 5466) 1 - 5/30
EG7.11.8372 PACK, BOMB BAY, ASSEMBLY (Mod 5466) 1 -
Spares for:—
- ALTS TO GA OF PACK STRUCTURE {EG7.11.6381) - -
(Mad 5468)
Spares for:—
- CHANGES TO PACK BAY TOQ ST ARI23363, - -
PORT (EG7.11.5013) (Mod 5466)
- CHANGES TO PACK BAY TO SUIT ARI23363, - -
STARBOARD (EG7.11.5014) {(Mod 5466)
Spares for:—
EG7.11.5015 . ANGLE, port and stbd. 5] 1.2 mm - L164 1M
EG7.11.6809 ANGLE, part and sthd. 2 - 1112
£G7.11.589 BRACKET, port and sthd. 3 - 1173
£G7.11.583 CHANNEL, port and sthd. 3 - 11/4
Attaching parts:—
AS51242/3C Bolt, 2 BA 1 - 11/8
AS8/3C Boit, 2 BA 2 - 11/6
AGS2001C1/66 Nut, stiff, 2 BA 3 - 1147
SP122D Washer 3 - 11/8




VDDV IOINOLPDNIDDDDDIDD BHINDNIDD

ot e 1 R + e i 1 i 1]

] D0

s e 1 s o

AL.22

AP.101B—0417-3A Page C6A
BOMB BAY PACK
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
Part Number Description F(‘)‘:i Matl. Spec, Plate No.
123456
£G7.11.51 PLATE, tearing, port and stbd. 3 - 1/8
EG7.11.597 PLATE, bearing, port and stbd. 2 - 11110
Ad15 PIN, pip, port and sthd. 3 - 11/11
£G7.11.585 . STRIiP, reinforcing, port ana stbd. 3 - 1112
- CHANGES TO PACK BAY TO SUIT AR123362 - -
{EG7.11.5019) {Mod 5466}
Spares for:—
EG7.11.587 ANGLE 1 - 11113
EG7.11.588 ANGLE 1. - 11/14
AS1242/3C BOLT, 2BA 1 - 11115
AS9/3C BOLT,2BA 5 - 11/16
EG7.11.589 BRACKET 1 - 11/17
EG7.11.5883 CHANNEL 1 - 11118
AGS2001C1/68 NUT, stiff, 2 BA 6 - 11719
EG7.11.591 . PLATE, beering 1 - 11/20
EG7.11.585 . STRIP, reinfarcing 1 - 11/
SP13C WASHER 9 - 11/22
EEAS21ABEX . WASHER, "D" 2 - 1123
- INSTALLATICN OF CABLE SUPPORT - - 12/1
(EG7.82.5861) (Mod 5466)
Spares for:—
EG7.82.5851 ANGLE, suppart 1 - 1242
EG7.82.5853 ANGLE, support 1 - 12/3
EG7.82.5855 ANGLE, support 1 . 12/4
EG7.82.5867 ANGLE, suppart 1 - 12/5
EG7.82.5859 CLEAT 1 - 12/6
EG7.82.5847 PIECE, joint assembly 1 - 12/7
Attaching parts:—
A25/1C Bait, 2 BA 12 - 12/8
EEASV/1C . Bolt, 2 BA 4 - 12/9
§P1240 . Washer 12 - 12/10
EEAS132/9 STRAP, cabie 3 - 12111
Attaching parts:—
AZ5/28 Bolt, 4 BA 3 - 12/12
EEAST3 Clamp 3 - 12/13
AGS200181 . Nut, stiff, 4 BA 3 - 12/14
SP158 . Washer 3 - 12/15
- INSTALLATION OF LIQUID COOLING PACK - - 1311
STRUCTURE (EG7.11.5023) {Mod 5466}
Spares for:—
EG7.11.509 ANGLE 1 - 13/2
Attaching parts:—
ABS/2C Soit, 2 BA 1 - 13/3
AGS2001C1/66 Nut, stiff, 2 BA 1 - 13/4
£G7.11.56143 ANGLE 1 - 13/9
£G7.11.5147 ANGLE 2 - 13/6




o1 i )

DDA

o rJin ]

AL.22

Page C68
BOMB BAY PACK
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
Part Number Description ’5‘;\; Matl. Spec. Plate No.
123456
£G7.11.5101 ANGLE, assembly 1 - 1377
Spares fori—
EG7.11.5107 ANGLE 1 - 13/8
AGS2008C1 NUT, anchar, 2 8A 1 - 13/9
Attaching parts for EG7.11.5101:—
AB9/2C Bait, 2 BA 2 - 13/1Q
AGS2001C1/66 Nut, stiff, 2 BA 2 - 13/11
EG7.11.5053 ANGLE 1 - 13/12
Attaching parts:—
ABa/f2C Boit, 2 BA 2 - 13/13
AGS2001C1/68 Nut, stiff, 2 BA 2 - 13714
EG7.11.5169 ANGLE 1 - 13115
£G7.11.5165 ANGLE 1 - 13116
EG7.11.5103 BRACKET, support 1 - 1317
EG7.11.5097 BRACKET, support assembly 1 - 1318
Spares for:—
EG7.11.5121 BRACKET 1 - 13/19
LN29985A05 NUT, anchor, 2 BA 4 - 13/20
EG7.11.5093 8RACKET, support 1 - 13/
EG7.11.8323 BRACKET 1 - 13722
EG7.11.8329 BRACKET, “Z', assembly 2 - 13723
Spares for:— .
£G7.11.8327 BRACKET, "2" 1 - 13124
AGS2007¢C1 . NUT, anchor, 2 BA 1 - 13725
EG7.11.5331 BRACKET, assernbly 1 - 13/26
Spares far:—
EG7.11.5325 BRACKET 1 - 13127
AGS2007C1 NUT, anchor, 2 BA 1 - 13/28
EG7.11.5333 BRACKET, assembly 2 - 13/29
Spares for:—
EG7.11.5319 BRACKET 1 - 13730
AGS2007C1 MUT, anchaor, 2 BA 1 - 13/31
£G7.11.5335 BRACKET, “Z" assembly 3 - 13/32
Spares for:—
EG7.11.5337 BRACKET 1 - 13/33
AGS2007C1 NUT, anchor, 2 BA 1 - 13/34
EG7.11.5339 BRACKET, assembly 2 - 13/35
Spares for:—
£G7.11.58318 BRACKET 1 - 13/36
AGS2018C1 NUT, anchor, 2 BA 1 - 13/37
EG7.11.8341 BRACKET, assembly 1 - 13/38
Spares for:—
EG7.11.5317 BRACKET 1 - 13/39
AGS2018C1 NUT, anchor, 2 BA 1 - 13/40




DIWVNVWIHDDDHBDID

o i 1]

DD D

e POl e DVIDDIITDITDY

v e s i 1 M (R 1]

AL.22

AP.101B--0417=3A Page CEC
BOMB BAY PACK
BOMSB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
Part Number Description g?f' Mati. Spec. Plate No.
123456
EG7.11.5108 MEMBER, “T* 1 - 13/41
£G7.11.5181 PACKER 1 - 13/42
£G7.11.5151% PACKER 1 - 13/43
£G7.11.5153 PACKER 1 - 13/44
EG7.11.5087 PLATE 1 - 13/45
£G7.11.5095 PLATE . 1 - 13/46
£G7.11.5153 UPRIGHT, side 1 - 13/47
EG7.11.5158 UPRIGHT, front 1 - 13/48
Spares for:—
EG7.11.6145 8LANK 1 - 13/49
LNB50O7/A/06 NUT, anchor 2 - 13/50
- INSTALLATICN OF HEAT EXCHANGER - - 1471
AND FAN MOUNTING STRUCTURE
{£G7.11.5025) (Mod 5466)
Spares for:—
EG7.11.5307 BOX, heat exchanger, assembly 1 - 14/2
Spares for:—
EG7.11.6063 BOX, assembly 1 - 14/3
Spares for:—
£G7.11.5311 ANGLE 2 1.2 mm - L1685 14/4
EG7.11.6065 DUCT, transition 1 - 14/5
B Spares for:—
LNZ29983/06 NUT, anchor 1 - 14/6
EG7.11.8345 PACKING 1 5527 14/7
PANSS05/G/ PACKING 1 - 14/8
151426/T
EG7.11.5041 PLATE, intake 1 1.2mm - L1688 14/9
EG7.11.5043 PLATE, exhaust 1 1.2 mm - L1685 14/10
EG7.11.5057 PLATE, side 2 1.2mm-L1G5 14/11
AS8/2C BOLT, 2BA 2 - 14112
AGS2009/C/1 NUT, anchor, ZBA 1 - 14/13
AGS52020/C/1 NUT, anchor, 2 BA 1 - 14/14
EG7.11.5309 PLATE, base 1 1.8 mm - L165 14115
EG7.11.5051 SEAL, “P” 2 - 14118
Attaching parts: —
AS8/2C . Boit, 2 BA 3 - 14/17
£G7.11.507% . Clamp, piate 1 - 1418
SP124/D . Washer 3 - 14/19
EG7.11.5067 . SUPPORT, seal assembiy 2 - 14/20
Spares for:—
AGS2007/CN NUT, anchor, 2 BA 3 - 14/21
EG7.11.5069 . SUPPORT, seal 1 - 14122
A25/2C BOLT, 2BA a4 - 14/23
A25/3C BOLT, 2BA 7 - 14/24
EEASI/IC BOLT, 2BA 2 - 14/25




AL.22

MIRDATITIJVIXTLIIVOVIDITD ut R 1] ]

DAV IVITIIXTDRNRIDNR

1 e e R 1 [ e (R« i 1 i 1 i 1

Page C5D
BOMEB BAY PACK
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATICN
Part Number Description No. Matl. Spec. Plate No.
123456 ott
- . . . . DUCT, exhaust installation (EG7.11.5058) — - 1641

Spares for:—
EG7.11.5268 ANGLE, assembly - 1542

Spares for:—
EG7.11.5289 ANGLE 1.2 mm - L165 15/3
AGS2012/C/11 NUT, anchor, 2 BA - 15/4
EG7.11.5267 ANGLE, assembly - 15/8

Spares for:—
EG7.11.52H ANGLE 1.2 mm - L165 15/6
AGS2012/C/11 NUT, anchor, 2 BA - 1847
EG7.11.5269 ANGLE, stiffening 1 EEDX327 15/8
EG7.11.5271 ANGLE, stiffening 1 EEDX327 15/9
EG7.11.5273 . ANGLE, stiffening 1 EEDX327 15/10
£G7.11.8278 ANGLE, stiffening 1 EEDX327 15/11
EG7.11.5277 ANGLE, stiffening 1 1.2 mm - L165 16/12
EG7.11.5279 ANGLE, stiffening 1 1.2 mm - L165 15/13
EG7.11.5289 ANGLE, attachment 1 EEDX326 15/14
EG7.11.5301 ANGLE, attachment 1 EEDX327 18/15
A26/1C BOLT, 2BA 10 - 15/16
A25/3C BOLT, 2BA 5 - 15017
EG7.11,62858 DOUBLER, internal 1 1.6 mm - L165 15/18
EG7.11.5287 DOUBLER, external 1 2.5 mm - L165 15/19
EG7.11.5281 DUCT, exhaust assembly ] - 15/20

Spares for:—
EG7.11.62683 PLATE, flanged 1 1.2 mm - 5515 16421
EG7.11.5255 PLATE, side 1 1.2 mm - 5615 15/22
EG7.11.5257 PLATE, side 1 1.2 mm - 5515 15/23
EG7.11.5259 PLATE, upper 1 1.2 mm - 5515 15/24
EG7.11.5261 PLATE, lower 1 1.2 mm - 8515 15/25
E£G7.11.5263 . VANE 4 1.2 mm - 5615 15/26
AGS2012/C/1t NUT, anchor, 2 BA 8 - 15/27
LN29983/06 NUT, anchor 2 - 15/28
EG7.11.5297 . PACKING 1 - 15/29
EG7.11.5347 . PACKING, aft 1 - 15/30
PANS505/C/ . PACKING, taper 2 - 15/31
2014267
8P122/D WASHER 15 - 15/32
AGS2001/C/1/66 NUT, stiff, 2 BA 2 - 14/26
AGS2007/C/1 NUT, anchor, 2 BA 29 - 14/27
AGS2008/CN NUT, anchor, 2 BA 186 - 14/28
AGS2002/C/2 . NUT, stiff, 2 BA 8 - 14729
EG7.11.5049 . PLATE, radius 1 - 14/30
£G7.11.5305 . STRIP, packing 4 1.2mm - L164 14131
EG7.11.5037 . SUPPORT, blower, aft 1 1.2mm - L164 14/32
EG7.11.5055 SUPPORT, blower, forward 1 1.2mm - L164 14/32
SP124/C . WASHER ' 35 - 14/34
SP122/D . WASHER 2 - 14/35




v B i 1 DD

DV

AL.23
AP1018-0417-3A Page C6E
BOMB BAY PACK
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
Part Number Description g%' Mat!, Spec, Plate No.
12345%
- INSTALLATION QF EXHAUST DUCT COWL - - 18A1
(EG7.11.5351) (Mod.5466)
Spares for:—
AS1248/4C BOLT, 2 BA, mushroom hd. 14 - 19/2
EG7.11.8365 COWL, assambly 1 - 19/3
£G7.11.5353 NUTPLATE, assembiy 1 - 19/4
Spares for:—
AGS2003C1 NUT, anchor, 2 BA 5 - 19/5
AGS2019C1 NUT, anchor, 2 BA 1 - 19/6
EG7.11.5361 . PLATE 1 - 19/7
£G7.11.6355 NUTPLATE, assembly 1 - 19/8
Spares for:—
AGS2008C1 NUT, anchor, 2 BA 5 - 19/9
EG7.11.5359 PLATE 1 - 19/10
£G7.11.5357 NUTPLATE, assembly 1 - 1911
Spares for:—
AGS2008C1 NUT, anchor, 2 BA 3 - 19/12
£G7.11.5363 PLATE 1 - 19/13




DIV prl DRI D

il

AL.22

AP.1018=0417=3A Page C7
BCOMB BAY PACK
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
Part Number Deascription g‘;’f‘ Matl, Spec. Plate No,
123456
£G7.11.1229 BRACKET, DUMMY STOWAGE,FORWARO PACK, 1 L72 5/31
' STARBOARD ASSEMBLY (Prs Mod 5466
Spares for:—
EG7.11.1263 ANGILE 1 L72 8/20
EG7.11.1259 BRACKET 1 EEDX243 5/9
EG?7.11.1261 BRACKET 1 EEDX284 5723
TYPE 382 COUPLING, quick release, size 18 1 - 5/19
£G7.11.1235 BRACKET, DUMMY STOWAGE, FORWARD PACK, 1 L72 5/21
PORT ASSEMBLY (Pre Mod 5466}
Spares for:~—
EG7.11.1263 ANGLE 2 L72 5/3
EG7.11.1257 BRACKET 2 EEDX243 51
EG7.11.1261 BRACKET 2 EEDX284 5/17
TYPE 382 COUPLING, quick release, size 16 2 - 5/2
EG7.11.1241 BRACKET, DUMMY STOWAGE, AFT PACK, 1 L71 5/32
STARBOARD ASSEMBLY (Pre Mod 5466)
Spares for:—
EG7.11.1263 ANGLE 1 L72 5/20
EG?.11.1259 BRACKET 1 EEDX243 5/9
EG7.11.1281 BRACKET 1 EEDX284 5/23
TYPE 282 COUPLING, quick releass, size 16 1 - 5119
EG?7.11.1247 BRACKET DUMMY STOWAGE, AFT PACK, PORT 1 72 5/22
ASSEMBLY (Pre Mod 5466)
Spares for:—
EG7.11.1263 ANGLE 2 .72 5/3
EG7.11.1257 BRACKET 2 EEDX243 51
EGY.11.1281 BRACKET 2 EEDX284 5/17
TYPE 382 . COUPRLING, quick release, size 16 2 - 5/2
Attachmg parts for £G7,11,1229, 1235, 1241, 1247:—
A25/2C . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head (Pre Mod 5466) 4 - 5/7
sP13/C Washer, 2 BA plain {Pre Mod 5466} 4 - 5/8
EG7.82.919 LABEL, "RECEIVER ARI|.23185" (Pre Mod 5466) 2 - 5/11
EG7.82.925 LABEL, “No.6 LIQUID COOLER ARI.23166" i - 5/15
EG7.82.927 LABEL, “No.10 LIQUID COCQLER ARI.23166" 1 - 5/4
EG7.82.929 LABEL, “No.11, GENERATOR AR!.23165" 1 - 512
(Pre Mod 5466}
EG?.82.931 LABEL, “No.8, TRANSMITTER ARE23166" 1 - 5/14
EG7.82.935 LABEL, “No 4, POWER SUPPLY ARI.23165"" 1 - 5/16
{Pre Mod 5468)
EG7.82.939 LABEL 1 - 5/13
EG7.82.941 LABEL, “Na.5, LIQUID COOLER, ARIL.23168" or 1 - 5/26
“POWER SUPPLY ARI.23167"
EG7.82.943 LABEL, "No.7, TRANSMITTER ARL23166" or 1 - 5/24
"TRANSMITTER ARI.23167"
EG7.82.945 LABEL, “No.12, POWER SUPPLY ARI.231658" 1 - 5/5
(Pre Mad 5466}
EG?7.82.947 LABEL, "No.13, GENERATOR AR{.23165" 1 - 5/27
(Pre Mod 5466
EG7.82.949 LABEL, "No.14, TRANSMITTER ARI23165" 1 - 5/@
{Pre Mod 5466)
£(37.82.951 LABEL, "“Ng.2, TRANSMITTER ARI.231658" 1 - 5/18
[Pre Mod 5466)
EG7.82.953 LABEL, "Na.1, TRANSMITTER ARI.18207" 1 - 5/29
{Pre Mod 5466)
EG7.82.985 LABEL, “N@.13, TRANSMITTER AR!.18207” 1 - 5/10
{Pre Mod 5466)
EG7.82.995 LABEL, “WARNING", CONNECTOR CRS 1 - 5/25




Page C8

BOMB 8AY PACK

BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

Na.

Part Number Description ot Matl. Spec. Piate No.
123456
EG7.11.17 STRUCTURE, FORWARD PACK, ASSEMBLY 1 - 6/16
Spares for:—
EG7.11.131 FITTING, eve end, connecting aft pack, at main 2 595 6/3
frame ‘8’
Attaching parts for £G7.11.131:—
AS9/12E Bolt, 1/4" BSF hex. head 9 - 6/2
AGS2001/E/1 MNut, stiff, 1/4" BSF g - 6/8
SP13/E Washer, 1/4* BSF olain o - 6/9
- FRAME A, MAIN, ASSEMBLY (EG7.11.27} - - B8/35
Spares for:—
' A25/84 BOLT, 3/8" BSF hex. head, pulley axis 1 - 8/12
EG7.11.121 BAACKET, machined, link, connecting 2 LBS 6/4
Attaching parts for EG7.11.121:—
ABY/23E Boit, 1/4'° BSF hex. head 3 - 6/7
AGS2002/E/1 . Nut, stiff, 1/4" BSF 3 - 6/10°
SP13/E . Washer, 1/4" BSF plain 3 - 8/13
EG7.11.13156 BRACKET, pulley 1 LB5 6/5
(Make from EEDX90 Ref. 26F2/7046)
EG7.11.1316 BRACKET, pulley 1 LES B8/t
{Make from EED X80 Ref. 26FZ/1046}
EG7.11.97 CHANNEL, support 2 L73 6/28
£G7.11.99 CHANNEL, support 1 L73 6/32
EG7.11.1085 CHANNEL, support 2 L73 6/25
£G7.11.109 CHANNEL, support 2 L73 6/24
EG?7.11.111 CHANNEL, support 2 L73 6/22
£G7.11.127 CHANNEL, support 2 L73 6/27
£G7.11.1349 CHANNEL, support 2 L73 6/30
EG7.11.326 GUSSET 2 L73 6/26
EG7.11.326 GUSSET 2 L73 6/29
£G7.11.327 PACKING 4 L72 6/18
SPaQ/C7? PIN, split 1 - 6/6
AS103 PULLEY, bhearing 1 - 6/11
EEAS28/16/GU . WASHER, for pulley boit 2 5515 6/21
- FRAME B, MAIN, ASSEMBLY {EG7.11.29) - - 6/23
Spares for:—
EG7.15.123 BRACKET, machined 2 L6S 6137
Attaching parts for EG7.11.123:—
AB3/23E Bolt, 1/4°* BSF hex. head g - 6/36
AGS2002/EM1 . Nut, stiff, 1/4*' BSF 5 - 6/33
SP13J/E . Wagher, 1/4" BSF plain 5 - 6/34.
EG7.11.97 CHANNEL, support 2 L73 6119
EG7.11.99 CHANNEL, support 2 L73 6121




AL.22

AP101B-0417-3A Page C3
BOMB BAY PACK
BCMB 8AY PACK INSTALLATICN
Part Number Description gf:f' Mati. Spec. Plate No.
123456
EG7.11.111 CHANNEL, support 2 L73 6/20
EG7.11.118 CHANNEL, support 2 L73 8/17
EG7.11.127 CHANNEL, suppert 2 .73 6/14
EG7.11.4N . CHANNEL, support 2 L73 6/15
- LONGERON, UPPER, FCRWARD PACK, PORT, - - 7/9
ASSEMBLY (EG7.11.301
Spares for:—
EG7.311.333 ANGLE 1 L73 7i7
EG7.11.336 . ANGLE 1 L73 7/4
£G7.11.341 . ANGLE 1 L73 710
EG7.11.941 . PACKING 1 L72 713
- LONGERON, UPPER, FORWARD PACK, - - 718
STARBOARD, ASSEMBLY (EG7.11.38)
Spares for:—
EG7.11.342 . ANGLE 1 L73 7119
£G7.11.798 . ANGLE 1 L73 716
EG7.11.797 ANGLE 1 L73 7/14
EG7.11.941 . PACKING 1 - 7118
Ad415 PIN, “pip”, quick release, equipment trays 18 - 2/39
locating {Pre Mod 5466)
2418 PIN, pip {Mod 5466} 12 -
- SKINNING, FORWARD PACK, ASSEMBLY - - /27
{EG7.11.57
- Spares fori—
EG7.11.161 ANGLE 4 EEDX238 7/5
EG7.11.8%1 DOUBLER, main, farward pack 1 L73 7/38
EG7.11.695 DOUBLER, centra beam, forward 1 L73 7/28
£G7.11.735 PACKING, frame "A" 2 L73 7/30
£G7.11.737 PACKING, frame “B* 2 L73 i
EG7.11.741 PACKING, sub-frame 2 L73 7/25
EG7.11.987 PACKING, seal, frame A" 1 L73 7/36
EEAS8/1D PLATE, packing, anchor nut 4 L72 7/26
EEAS8/1F . PLATE, packing, anchor nut 28 L72 7124
EG7.11.723 . SKIN, forward pack 1 L73 7/33
EG7.11.727 SKIN, frame ""A", port 1 L73 712
EG7.11.728 SKIiN, frame "A", starboard 1 L73 7122
EG7.11.729 SKIN, frame “B"', port 1 L73 7/20
EG7.11.730 SKIN, frame "B", starboard 1 L73 7/23
EG?7.11.687 STRIP, sealing, approx. 70" long 2 Synthetic 7M1
{Make fram Ref. 4431) Rubber
Attaching parts for EG7.11.687:—
AGS2002/8/1 Nut, stiff, 4 BA 25 - 7/8
A33/B16 Screw, 4 BA, c'sk head (10 off at frame “A’") 25 - 71
A33/818 . Screw, 4 BA c¢'sk head {at frame "A" only} 14 - 7i2
SP13/B . Washer, 4 BA plain 25 - 716




AL.22

Page C10
BOMB BAY PACK
BOMB 8AY PACK INSTALLATION
Part Number Description g%; Matl. Spec. Plate No.
123456

EG7.11.689 STRIP, capping, frama "“A’", centre 1 EEJ3I3M 7/34
EG7.11.871 STRIP, capping, frame “A", port 1 EEJ331 7137
EG7.11.672 STRIP, capping, frame "*A’", starboard t EE.33N 7/32
EG7.11.673 . STRIP, capping, frame A", port H EEJ331 7135
EG7.11.674 . STRIP, capping, frame “A’’, starboard 1 EEJ331 7/31
EG7.11.67% STRIP, capping, frame A", port 1 EEJ3IN M3
EG7.11.676 STRIP, capping, frame A", starboard 1 EEJ331 7129
EG7.11.689 . . STRIP, seal remining, main frama ""B"" 1 L73 7117
EG7.11.19 STRUCTURE, AFT PACK, ASSEMBLY (Pre Mod B466) 1 - 8n2

Spares for:—
EG7.11.133 FITTING, fark-end, attachment to forward pack, 1 95 8/30

frame ""C", port
EG7.11.1386 FITTING, fork-end, attachment to forward pack, 1 S85 8/31

frame "“C”, starboard

Attaching parts for £G7.11.133, 136:—
AB9/12E Bolt, 1/4' BSF hex. head 9 - 8/33
AGS2001/E/1 . Nut, stiff, 1/4" 8SF 9 - 8/28
SP13/E Washer, 1/4 BSF plain 9 - 8/29
EG7.11.499 FITTING, centre stay pick-up 1 L85 2/28
Attaching parts for EG7.11.499:—
AB9/8E . Boit, 1/4'" BSF hex. head 5 - 2/23
SP13/E Washer, 1/4* BSF plain 5 - 2124
- FRAME "C", MAIN, ASSEMBLY - - 8/16

{EG7.11.31}

Spares for:—
EG7.11.97 CHANMNNEL, support 2 L73 8/24
EG7.11.99 CHANNEL, support 2 L73 8/32
EG7.11.111 CHANNEL., suppart 2 L73 8/23
£G7.11.127 . CHANNEL, support 2 L73 B8/22
EG7.11.471 . CHANNEL, support 2 173 ans
EG7.11.481 . CHANNEL, support, 2 L73 8121

- FRAME "D, MAIN, ASSEMBLY - - 310

(EG7.11.33)

Spares for:—
EG7.11.121 BRACKET, machined, link connecting 2 LBS 81

Attaching parts for EG7.11,121:—

AB9/23E Boit, 1/4" BSF hex. head 3 - 8/4
AGS2002/E/1 Nut, stiff, 1/4” BSF 3 - 8/2
SP13/E Washer, 1/4"” BSF plain 3 - 8/3
£G7.11.1583 CHANNEL, support 1 73 8114
EG7.11.154 CHANNEL, support 1 L73 8/13
EG7.11.185 CHANNEL, support 2 L73 8127
EG7.11.187 CHANNEL, support 1 L73 8/26
EG7.11.158 CHANNEL, support 1 L73 8/20
EG7.11.159 CHANNEL, support 2 L73 819
EG7.11.959 CHANNEL, support 2 L73 8/7




AL.8

AP.1018-0417-3A Page C11
BOMB BAY PACK
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
Part Number Description Pé?f Matl, Spec. Plate No.
1234586
EG7.11.9681 . DGUBLER 2 L73 8/5
EG7.11.349 . GUSSET 2 L73 811
EG7.11.350 GUSSET 1 L73 817
EG7.11.327 PACKING 4 L72 3/9
EG7.11.699 PACKING, tapered 1 LBS 8/25
EG7.11.,700 PACKING, tapered 1 L63 a/6
EG7.11.839 PACKING, tapered H L65 8/18%
EG7.11.940 . PACKING, tapered 1 LBS 8/8
- LONGEROCN, UPPER, AFT PACK, PORT, - - 918
ASSEMBLY (EG7.11.39)
Spares for:—
EG7.11.337 ANGLE 1 L73 anz
EG?7.11.339 ANGLE 1 73 g/10
£G7.11.343 ANGLE 1 L73 a/9
EG?7.11.941 . PACKING 1 L72 8/20
- LONGERON, UPPER, AFT PACK, STARBOARD, - - 9/26
ASSEMBLY {EG7.11.40)
Spares for:—
EG7.11.340 ANGLE 1 L73 9/22
EG7.11.344 . ANGLE 1 L73 9/31
EG7.11.799 . ANGLE 1 173 9/30
EG?7.11.941 . PACKING 1 L72 92
A415 PIN, "pip", quick release, equipment trays 12 - C2/39
locating
- . SKINNING, AFT PACK, ASSEMBLY - - 9/36
(EG7.11.57)
Spares for:—
EG7.11.161 ANGLE 2 EEDXZ38 9/6
EG7.11.1683 ANGLE 2 EEDX238 9/23
EG7.11.693 DOUBLER, main, aft pack 1 L73 9/44
EG7.11.697 DOUBLER, centre baam aft 1 L73 9/45
£G7.11.737 PACKING, frame “C*” 2 L73 9/39
EG7.11.739 PACKING, frame “0", port 1 L73 9/32
EG7.11.740 . PACKING, frame D", starboard 1 L23 9/34
EG7.11.741 . PACKING, sub-frame 2 L73 9/38
EG7.11.847 PACKING, seal, frame "'D" 1 L73 9/19
EEAS8/1F . PLATE, packing, amber nut 14 L72 9/43
EG7.11.725 . SKIN, aft pack 1 L73 3/40
EG7.11.729 SKIN, frame "'C", starboard 1 L73 9/37
EG7.11.730 SKIN, frame *'C"™, port 1 L73 9/27
EG7.11.733 SKIN, frame D", port 1 L72 21
£G7.11.734 SKIN, frame "D, starboard 1 L73 9/35




AL.22

Page C12
BOMB BAY PACK
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATICN
Part Number Description ’g;; Matl. Spec. Plate No.
123456
EG7.11.167 STRIP, sealing, 1.30” long {Make from 2 Synthetic 8/186
EEASTZ23 Ref. 4431) Rubber
Attaching parts for EG7.11.167:—
A25/1B Boit, 4 BA hex, head 2 - 9/13
AGS2002/8/1 . Nut, stiff, 4 BA 2 - 9/16
SP13/E . Washer, 4 BA plain 2 - 814
EG7.11.68% . STRIP, seaiing, approx. 70'" long (Make from 1 Synthetic 9/5
EEAS123 Ref. 4431) Rubber
Attaching parts for EG7.11.685:—
AGS2002/B/1 . Nut, stiff, 4 BA 24 - 9/12
A33/B16 . Screw, 4 BA c'sk head 10 - 9/1
A33/818 . Screw, 4 BA ¢'sk head 14 - 9/4
SP13/B . Washer, 4 BA plain 24 - a1
EG7.11.687 STRIP, sealing, approx. 70" long (Make from 1 Synthetic 9/42
EEAS123 Ref. 4431) Rubber
Attaching parts for EG7.11687:—
AGS2002/B/1 Nut, stiff, 4 BA 25 - 9/12
A33/B16 . Screw, 4 BA round head 25 - 9N
SP13/B . Washer, 1/4” BSF plain 25 - /11
EG7.11.165 STRIP, seai retaining -2 L73 913
EG7.11.677 STRIP, capping, frame ‘D", centre 1 EEJ33% 9/23
EG7:11679 STRIP, capping, frame D', port 1 EEJ3N a/28
EG7.11.680 . STRIP, capping, frame D", starboard 1 EEJ331 9/29
EG7.11.681 . STRIP, capping, frame “‘D’’, port 1 EEJ33t a9/24
£G7.11.682 . STRIP, capping, frame “D’*, starboard 1 EEJ331 9/25
£G7.11.683 STRIP, capping, frame D", port 1 EEJ331 9/7
EG7.11.684 STRIP, capping, frame ‘D", starboard 1 EEJIINV /8
EG7.11.689 . . . . STRIP, seal retaining, frame "C” 1 L73 9/41
- . PANELS, ACCESS, ASSEMBLY {EG7.11.23) {Pre Mod 5466} - - 10/17
- PANELS, ACCESS, ASSEMBLY (EG7.11.5243) (Mod 5466) - -
Spares for:—
- ANGLES, LANDING, ASSEMBLY {EG7.11.375) - — 10/13
Spares for:—
EG7.11.255 . ANGLE, landing, forward, port 1 L73 10/32
EG7.11.3587 ANGLE, landing, forward, starboard 1 L73 10/33
EG7.11.359 ANGLE, landing, aft, port, forward pack 1 L73 10/28
EG7.11.361 ANGLE, landing, aft, starboard, forward pack 1 L73 10/29
EG7.11.363 . ANGLE, landing, forward, port, aft pack 1 L73 10/23
EG7.11.365 . ANGLE, landing, forward, starboard, aft pack 1 L73 10/24
EG7.11.367 ANGLE, landing, aft, port 1 L73 10/6
EG7.11.369 AMNGLE, landing, aft, starboard 1 L73 10/7
EG7.11.371 ANGLE, landing 3 L73 10/26
EG7.11.372 ANGLE, tanding 3 L73 1018
EG7.11.373 ANGLE, tanding 1 10/4

L73




e 1l o}

et I 1 e ¢+

DD

AL.22

AP.1018-0417-3A Page C13
BOMB BAY PACK
BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
No.
Part Number Description oft Matl. Spec. Plate No.
123456
EG?7.11.374 ANGLE, landing 1 L73 10/3
EG7.11.351% BRACKET, fastener 18 L73 14/8
EG7.11.353 BRACKET, fastener 4 L73 10/8
EG7.11.761 BRACKET, fastener 3 L73 10410
£G7.11.762 BRACKET, fastener 3 L72 10/11
EG7.11.437 PACKING 4 L73 10/2
EG7.11.407 PLATE, sealing, landing angies 16 L73 10/9
UTC/6 or URF/S . RECEPTACLE, d2us, pane! mounting 264 - 10/1
£G7.11.175 PANEL, ACCESS, FRAME A" TO SUB-FRAME 2 - 10/34
PORT AND STARBOARD, ASSEMBLY
(Pre Mod 5466 Port side onby)
EG7.11.5237 PANEL, ACCESS, ASSEMBLY, PORT (Mod 3466) 1 - 11/24
Spares for:—
- ALTS to access panei, assembly, port - -
{£G7.11.5219) (Mod 5466)
Spares for:—
EG7.11.5229 ANGLE, stiffener 1 - 11/25
EG7.11.5225 DOUBLER, assemnbiy 1 - 11/26
Spares for:—
£G7.11.5227 . DOUBLER 1 16 SWG - L165 11/27
SB8/300 FASTENER, spring 2 - 11/28
AS44445/3/600/] LANYARD 1 - 11729
EG7.11.521 PANEL, assembiy 1 - 11730
Spares for:—
EFB/40A FASTENER 8 - 11/31
EG7.11.5223 PANEL 1 - 11/32
UFB/T30 FASTENER, dzus 36 - 10/14
GH5/8 GROMMET, dzus 36 - 10/12
EG7.11.177 PANEL, ACCESS, FRAME “8” TO SUB-FRAME 2 - 10/20
PORT AND STARBOARD, ASSEMBLY
Spares for:—
UF8/T30 FASTENER, dzus 3a - 10/14
GHS5/S . GROMMET, dzus 30 - 10/12
EG7.11.179 PANEL, ACCESS, FRAME “C" TO SUB-FRAME, 2 - 10/16
PORT AND STARBOARD, ASSEMBLY
Spares for:—
UF5/T30 FASTENER, dzus 30 - 10/14
GH5/S GROMMET, dzus 30 - 10/12
£G7.11.181 PANEL, SUB-FRAME TO FRAME “D’', PORT 1 - 10/18
ASSEMBLY
Spares for: =
UF5/T30 FASTENER, dzus a6 - 10/14
GHS/$ GROMMET, dzus 36 - 10/12
EG7.11.307 . HOQD, outtet, assembly ] L73 10/30
Attaching parts far EG7.11.307:—
A25/1C Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 4 - 10/25
A25/2C Bolt, 2 BA hex. head 5 — 10/21
AS1248/1C Beolt, 2 BA mushroom head 13 - 10/27
AS1248/2C Bolt, 2 BA mushroom head 2 - 10/35
SP13/C Washer, 2 BA plain 24 - 10/22




Page C14

8CMB BAY PACK

BOMB 8AY PACK INSTALLATION

Part Number Description 'gf" Matl. Spec. Plate No.
123456
EG7.11.182 PANEL, ACCESS, SUB-FRAME TO FRAME "D’ 1 - 10/19
STARBOARD, ASSEMBLY
Spares for:—
UF5/T30 FASTENER, dzus 38 - 10/14
GH5/S GROMMET, dzus 38 - 10/12
EG?7.11.308 . HQOO, outlet, assembly 1 L73 10/31
Attaching parts for £G7.11.308:—
A26/1C Bolt, 2 3A hex. head 4 - 10/25
A25/2C Boit, Z BA hex. head 5 - 10421
AS1248/1C Boit, 2 BA mushroom head 13 - 10/27
AS1248/2C . Boit, 2 BA mushroom head 2 - 10/35
SP13/C . Washer, 2 BA plain 24 - 10/22
£G7.11.1425 . SEAL, bomb bay pack to structure, 22'-3" long 2 Synthetic 2/29
{Make from Raf. 4528} Rubber
EG7.11.,1427 . SEAL, bomb bay pack to structure, 62'' long 1 Synthetic 2/30
{Make from Ref. 4528) Rubber
EG7.11.1429 . SEAL, bomb bay pack to structure, 51.5'" long 1 Synthetic 2/31
(Make from Ref. 4528) Rubber
Attaching parts for EG7.11.1425, 1427 and 1429:—~
AGS2001/8/1 Nut, stiff, 4 BA 384 - 2/32
A33/B12 Screw, 4 BA ¢'sk head 384 - 2/33




AL.23

AP.101B-0417-3A Page C15
: 80MB BAY PACK
COCLING SYSTEM
Part Number Description g?f Matl. Spec. Plate No.
: 123456
- G.A. OF COOLING SYSTEM (EG7.77.5065) - - 171
{Mod 5466}
Spares for:—
EG?7.77.5051 . ADAPTER, bieed 1 - 17/2
A25/1E . BOLT,1/4" BSF 4 -
A25/4C . BOLT,2BA 3 -
LN29943/06020 BOLT 1 -
LN29343/060131 S80LT 1 -
EG7.77.5041 . BUSH, threaded 1 - 1743
754/1/36633/001 . CHAMBRER, airtrap and bleed 1 - 17/4
AS4525/4 CLIiP, "P" 2 - 18/1
Attaching parts:—
AZ5NC . Bolt, 2 BA 1 - 18/2
AGS2001/C/1/66 . Nut, stiff, 2 BA 1 - 18/3
SP124/D . Washer 1 - 18/4
AS5418/11 . CLIP, P 12 - 18/%
Attaching parts:—
A2511¢C . Bolt, 2BA 1 - 18/6
SP124/D . Washer 1 - 1817
AS5418/11 . CLIP, P" 1 - 18/8
Arttaching parts:—
A25/3C . Bolt,28A 1 - 18/9
AGS2001/C/1 /86 . Nut, stiff, 2 BA 1 - 18/10
SP124/0 . Washer 1 - 1811
ASBA18/11 . CLIP, ""P” 1 - 18/12
Attaching parts:—
EEASE52/2 . Bobbin, 2 BA 1 - 18/13
A25/5C . Boit, 2 BA t - 18/14
SP124/D . Washer 1 - 18/15
£G7.77.5033 . CONNECTOR, flanged 2 - 17/8
Attaching parts:—
PAN3009/K/05/010| . Boit 4 - 17/6
EG?7.77.50315 . Gasket 1 - 17/7
LN9G18/0510/K . Wagher 4 - 17/8
- . Wire, lock QR DTD189
HTEB459 . CONNECTIONS, ground assembiy 1 - 17/9
EB6.75.379 . CODUPLING, pipe 1 - 1710
AEQ9653 /K . COUPLING, haif, QR 1 - 17111
AEZ9651/K . COUPLING, haif, QR 1 - 17/12
EG7.77.5047 ELBOW, speciai 2 - 1713
AS46739/06 ELBOW 2 - 17/14
AS46729/14 ELBOW 2 - 17115
D3620/70A EXCHANGER, heat 1 - 18/16
Attaching parts:—
LN29943/06020 . Bolt 3 - 18/17
LNS025/0610/K . Washer 3 - 18/18




AL.23

Page C16 .
BOMB BAY PACK
COOLING SYSTEM
Part Number Description g‘# Matl. Spec. Plate No.
123456
EG7.11.5321 FAIRLEAD 1 - 17/16
Attaching parts:—
A25/3C Bolt, 2 BA 4 - 17117
AGS2001Ct/B6 . Nut, stiff, 2 BA 4 - 17/18
5P124/D . Washer 4 - 17/19
DB9698 FAN, Type 55 AQ571 1 - 18/19
Attaching parts:—
LN22943/05/010 Boit -] - 18/20
LN29931/M/5 Nut 6 - 18/21
LNS025/0510/K Washer B - 18/22
E29697 GUARD, debris 1 - 18/23
Attaching parts:—
LN29943/05/010 Bolt 6 - 18/24
LN29931/M/5 . Nut 6 - 18/25
LNG025/0510/K . Washer 7 - 18/26
- LAGGING, temperature sensor adaptor unit - -
{EG7.77.5062)
Spares for:—
PANBI992-46 BARAFOAM, 6 mm thick anr -
SCOTCHNG27-
19MM TAPE, Scotch 3/4"" wide QR -
AGS2097/B/B/C LEAD, bonding 1 - 18/27
AGS2097/C/8/C LEAD, handing 2 - 18/28
AGS2097/C/12/C LEAD, bonding 2 - 18/29
Attaching parts far leads:—
A25/1C Boit, 2 BA ar - 18/30
AGS2001/C/1/66 . Nut, stiff, 2 BA QR - 18/31
SP124/D . Washer QR - 18/32
EG7.77.5053 LABEL 1 - 18/33
PAN40S6 NIPPLE, bieed 2 - 17/20
AS43026-06 . NIPPLE, bianking (Test flights only} 1 - 17121
AGS2001/E/1/66 NUT, stiff, 1/4"" BSF 4 -
A103/LT . NUT, thin, plain 1 -
PAN30S56/M/06 . NUT 2 -
EG7.77.5003 . PIPE, assembly 1 - 17122
EG?7.77.5005 . PIPE, assambiy 1 - 17/23
EG7.77.5009 PIPE, assembiy 1 - 17/24
Spares for:—
EG7.77.5045 PIECE, tes 1 - 17/2%
EG7.77.5011 PIPE, assembiy 1 - 17/26
Spares for:—
EG7.77.5043 . ADAPTER, 4 way 1 - 17427
EG?.77.5015 . PIPE, assembiy 1 - 17/28
Spares for:—
EG7.77.5045 PIECE, tee 1 - 17/29
EG7.77.5017 PIPE, assembly 1 - 17/30
Spares for:—
PAN4410/14 . TEE 1 - 17/31
EG7.77.5021 PIPE, assembly 1 - 17/32
E£G7.77.5023 PIPE, assemily 1 - 17/33
Spares for:—
EG7.77.5039 . ADAPTQR, special t - 17/34




AJTDIDDTDIVIDDLDIDIODD

AL.22

AP101B-0417-3A Page C17
BOMB BAY PACK
COOLING SYSTEM
Part Number Deascription g?{ Matl. Spec. Plate No.
123456
EG7.77.5025 PIPE, assembiy 1 - 17135
£G7.77.5027 PIPE, assembly 1 - 17136
EG7.77.5028 PIPE, assembly 1 - 17137
568-1-25235-002 PUMP 1 - 18/34
BQ1A3012388A RESERVOIR 1 - 18/35
HEBOC40/1 SENSCR, temperature 1 - 18/36
HE12769/1 SWITCH, diffarential pressure 1 - 18/37
£G7.77.5049 TEE, special 1 - 17/38
NRAV134/040 . VALVE, pressure retief 1 - 18/38
AGST186/F . WASHER, sealing 2 - 17/39
AGS567/8 . WASHER, jointing 1 - 17/40
AGSS87/CC . WASHER, jointing 1 - 17/41
AGS2035/L . WASHER, shake proof 1 - 17/42
SP1S/E . WASHER 4 -




Restricted

ALB

FIG 1. BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
Restricted

TMK IT.SECT C



Restricted ALS

FIG 2.BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

TMK |7.8EC7 €

Restricted




. Restricted ALS

FIG.3 BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

Restricted T MK I17.SECT €




. Restricted ALB

FIG4.BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

Restricted T MK 17 4ECT C




Restricted

, ‘\\@\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ *__\7_

Q\i.\\x\‘\

FIG 5.BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION
Restricted




Restricted ALS

m
U
w
: X
i <
i x
8 i
=

FIG.6 BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

Restricted TMK 17, SECT C




Restricted

FIG7 BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

Restricted




Restricted

FIG 8.BOMB BAY BAY PACK INSTALLATION

Restricted

ALB




‘ Restricted ALS

Fi6.9 BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

Restricted T MK 17. SECT €




Restricted ALS

e

-
‘ ' Coa
1
|18
195

[DETAIL €]

31 (s)

32 vl
339

- AL

g

FIG.I0 BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

Restricted T MK 17.SECT €

DETAIL A

L




AL 22

3 -7--"".é
Do
N -
24 3o 29 S
~ /7 2 MAIN FRAME B¢
© o~
ey Y SUB FRAME

DETAIL D

FiG.11 BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

T.MK.17 SECT C




AL 22

-}

FIG.12 BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

T MK 17 SECT C



AL 22

DETAIL A

=) «

T © & a6 e © © © 7

[ad
S
‘-
ﬂ.l'lla|.|a

noﬁvhvwﬁnninll.v

)

AY

\

FIG.13. BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

TMK 17 SECT C




AL 22

DETAIL O

FIG.14 BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

T.MK.17 SECT. C




AL 22

]
© 27

20 25

DETAIL A

DETAIL E

12

FIG.15 BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

T.MK.17 SECT. C




AL 22

DETAIL D

FIG.16 BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION_

.MK.17 SECT. C




B

S

3
»

O\~ ‘

L
(
C

AN
W

71
¢

DETAIL A

FIG.17 BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

T.MK.17 SECT. C




AL 22

DETAIL A

DETAIL B

DETAIL C

FI1G.18 BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

T.MK.17 SECTC




AL.23

DETAIL A

FiG.19 BOMB BAY PACK INSTALLATION

T.MK.17 SECT.C




This file wa downﬂj’~ oy WS
from the BITFM Library. |

. |

Link: scottbouch.com/Zrtfm B

Pleage see site for usage terms,
and'more aircraft documents:—

y



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

